



BID TAB ESTIMATE
OFFICE OF STATE AID ROAD CONSTRUCTION

BIDS RECEIVED: THURSDAY, AUGUST 22, 2024 AT 10:00 AM IN THE BOARD ROOM AT NEW ALBANY, MS
 NAME OF ROAD: County Road No. 50
 PROJECT NO. LSBP-73(24)
 STRUCTURE NO(S):
 COUNTY: Union DATE: 3/27/2024
 TYPE: BRIDGE & APPROACHES LENGTH OF ROADWAY: 0.102 MILES
 LENGTH OF BRIDGE: 0.030 MILES
 LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.132 MILES
 WIDTH OF ROADWAY: (FEET) 28.0 LENGTH OF EXCEPTIONS: 0.000 MILES
 SURFACING: Temporary Gravel WIDTH: 20.0 FEET

Bid Letting Results

Rank	Contractor	Bid Amount
1	Ste-Bil Grading Inc.	\$ 1,561,310.50
3	N.L. Carson Construction Co.	\$ 1,626,654.08
2	M & N Excavators, INC.	\$ 1,575,093.18
5	Century Construction Group	\$ 2,051,454.85
4	Talbot Brothers Contracting Co.	\$ 1,710,072.30

Note: Select a "IRREGULAR" if the bid is disqualified.

As the bids are read, list the Contractor, Surety and Amount of Bid. As bids are opened, the computer will rank them in order from the lowest to the highest. If the contractor is disqualified due to omissions or errors in the bid, then select "IRREGULAR" from the drop down menu for each disqualified contractor.

The light yellow fields are unlocked for user data entry.

Note: Select a status and enter a date. This will be imported to the Bid Letting Results Sheet.

STATUS OF AWARD
Date Awarded on

PROJECT NO:	LSBP-73(24)	COUNTY:	Union	Amount	Rank
PREPARED BY:	JARED KEEN	TITLE:	DISTRICT ENGINEER	\$ 1,561,310.50	***Low Bid*** Rank = 1
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	Ste-Bil Grading Inc.	M & N Excavators, INC.	N.L. Carson Construction Co.	Talbot Brothers Contracting Co.	Century Construction Group					
S-200-A	MOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	50,000.000	\$ 50,000.00	140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	55,700.00	\$ 55,700.00	160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	119,000.00	\$ 119,000.00	200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
S-201-A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.000	LS	15,000.000	\$ 15,000.00	30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	16,300.00	\$ 16,300.00	121,780.00	\$ 121,780.00	12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
S-202-B	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE (STA. 13+70)	1.000	UN	20,000.000	\$ 20,000.00	35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	113,850.00	\$ 113,850.00	150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
S-202-D	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE	400.000	SY	20.000	\$ 8,000.00	20.00	\$ 8,000.00	9.20	\$ 3,680.00	18.00	\$ 7,200.00	15.00	\$ 6,000.00	37.00	\$ 14,800.00
S-202-E	REMOVAL OF PIPE (ALL SIZES)	214.000	LF	30.000	\$ 6,420.00	10.00	\$ 2,140.00	28.00	\$ 5,992.00	15.00	\$ 3,210.00	10.00	\$ 2,140.00	42.00	\$ 8,988.00
901-S-202-F	REMOVE AND RELAY RIPRAP	500.000	SY	20.000	\$ 10,000.00	30.00	\$ 15,000.00	17.30	\$ 8,650.00	15.00	\$ 7,500.00	33.00	\$ 16,500.00	30.50	\$ 15,250.00
S-203-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (FM)	538.000	CY	15.000	\$ 8,070.00	10.00	\$ 5,380.00	18.00	\$ 9,684.00	12.00	\$ 6,456.00	15.00	\$ 8,070.00	15.00	\$ 8,070.00
S-203-E1	BORROW EXCAVATION (F.M.E.) (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED) (CLASS 9)	1666.000	CY	15.000	\$ 24,990.00	20.00	\$ 33,320.00	19.00	\$ 31,654.00	17.00	\$ 28,322.00	28.00	\$ 46,648.00	24.50	\$ 40,817.00
S-304-D	CRUSHED STONE (SIZE 610)	805.000	TON	65.000	\$ 52,325.00	58.00	\$ 46,690.00	68.00	\$ 54,740.00	69.50	\$ 55,947.50	67.50	\$ 54,337.50	75.00	\$ 60,375.00
S-603-C-A	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS III	360.000	LF	80.000	\$ 28,800.00	75.00	\$ 27,000.00	99.50	\$ 35,820.00	60.00	\$ 21,600.00	75.00	\$ 27,000.00	120.00	\$ 43,200.00
S-617-A	RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS (TYPE I)	15.000	EA	250.000	\$ 3,750.00	300.00	\$ 4,500.00	254.00	\$ 3,810.00	230.00	\$ 3,450.00	325.00	\$ 4,875.00	360.00	\$ 5,400.00
S-618-A	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	15,000.000	\$ 15,000.00	7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
S-618-B	ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	0.000	SF	10.000	\$ -	10.00	\$ -	10.00	\$ -	10.00	\$ -	10.00	\$ -	10.00	\$ -
S-630-C	REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC OBJECT MARKER (ENCAPSULATED LENS) (TYPE 3)	4.000	EA	150.000	\$ 600.00	300.00	\$ 1,200.00	264.00	\$ 1,056.00	200.00	\$ 800.00	200.00	\$ 800.00	250.00	\$ 1,000.00
S-630-G	REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC WARNING SIGN WITH SUPP. PLATE (ENCAPSULATED LENS)	2.000	EA	250.000	\$ 500.00	300.00	\$ 600.00	528.00	\$ 1,056.00	400.00	\$ 800.00	400.00	\$ 800.00	500.00	\$ 1,000.00
Subtotal Participating Roadway Items					\$ 243,455.00	\$ 355,830.00	\$ 268,742.00	\$ 480,565.50	\$ 417,520.50	\$ 708,900.00					

S-212-B	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (13:13:13)	0.980	TON	1,500.000	\$ 1,470.00	2,000.00	\$ 1,960.00	660.00	\$ 646.80	2,050.00	\$ 2,009.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,470.00	915.00	\$ 896.70
S-212-F	AMMONIUM NITRATE	0.100	TON	5,000.000	\$ 500.00	2,000.00	\$ 200.00	6,600.00	\$ 660.00	1,650.00	\$ 165.00	5,000.00	\$ 500.00	1,220.00	\$ 122.00
S-214-A	SEEDING	0.980	AC	2,500.000	\$ 2,450.00	2,000.00	\$ 1,960.00	4,600.00	\$ 4,508.00	2,400.00	\$ 2,352.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,450.00	3,700.00	\$ 3,626.00
S-215-A	VEGETATIVE MATERIALS FOR MULCH	2.940	TON	800.000	\$ 2,352.00	600.00	\$ 1,764.00	660.00	\$ 1,940.40	900.00	\$ 2,646.00	1,000.00	\$ 2,940.00	610.00	\$ 1,793.40
S-233-A	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (TYPE I) (AOS 0.15 mm - 0.84 mm)	500.000	LF	5.000	\$ 2,500.00	10.00	\$ 5,000.00	6.60	\$ 3,300.00	6.40	\$ 3,200.00	6.00	\$ 3,000.00	6.25	\$ 3,125.00
237-A	WATTLES, 20"	140.000	LF	8.000	\$ 1,120.00	10.00	\$ 1,400.00	6.60	\$ 924.00	10.00	\$ 1,400.00	8.00	\$ 1,120.00	5.00	\$ 700.00
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB.	100.000	TON	60.000	\$ 6,000.00	75.00	\$ 7,500.00	74.00	\$ 7,400.00	75.00	\$ 7,500.00	75.00	\$ 7,500.00	100.00	\$ 10,000.00
S-815-E	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP, TYPE V, NON-WOVEN, AOS < 0.43 mm	220.000	SY	5.000	\$ 1,100.00	4.00	\$ 880.00	3.35	\$ 737.00	3.60	\$ 792.00	5.00	\$ 1,100.00	5.00	\$ 1,100.00
Subtotal Participating Erosion Control Items					\$ 17,492.00	\$ 20,664.00	\$ 20,116.20	\$ 20,064.00	\$ 20,080.00	\$ 21,363.10					

S-803-A	TEST PILE	2.000	EA	9,000.000	\$ 18,000.00	25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	23,200.00	\$ 46,400.00	16,200.00	\$ 32,400.00	27,500.00	\$ 55,000.00	60,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
S-803-B	CONVENTIONAL STATIC PILE LOAD TEST	0.000	EA	4,000.000	\$ -	4,000.00	\$ -	4,000.00	\$ -	4,000.00	\$ -	4,000.00	\$ -	4,000.00	\$ -
S-803-C	18" PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING	2250.000	LF	150.000	\$ 337,500.00	165.00	\$ 371,250.00	249.00	\$ 560,250.00	164.50	\$ 370,125.00	210.00	\$ 472,500.00	195.00	\$ 438,750.00
S-803-F	22" PRE-FORMED PILE HOLES	380.000	LF	5.000	\$ 1,900.00	100.00	\$ 38,000.00	0.01	\$ 3.80	140.00	\$ 53,200.00	0.01	\$ 3.80	1.00	\$ 380.00
901-S-804-A	BRIDGE CONCRETE, CLASS "A"	240.000	CY	1,200.000	\$ 288,000.00	1,500.00	\$ 360,000.00	1,453.00	\$ 348,720.00	1,566.50	\$ 375,960.00	1,616.00	\$ 387,840.00	1,700.00	\$ 408,000.00
901-S-804-C	40' PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BEAM, TYPE I + 2	397.500	LF	135.000	\$ 53,662.50	225.00	\$ 89,437.50	208.00	\$ 82,680.00	198.50	\$ 78,903.75	225.00	\$ 89,437.50	210.00	\$ 83,475.00
901-S-804-C	80' PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BEAM, TYPE III	398.750	LF	185.000	\$ 73,768.75	320.00	\$ 127,600.00	270.00	\$ 107,662.50	237.50	\$ 94,703.13	350.00	\$ 139,562.50	305.00	\$ 121,618.75
S-805-A	REINFORCEMENT	42302.000	LB	1.500	\$ 63,453.00	2.00	\$ 84,604.00	1.59	\$ 67,260.18	1.35	\$ 57,107.70	1.50	\$ 63,453.00	1.50	\$ 63,453.00

S-813-A	CONCRETE RAILING	319.000	LF	100.000	\$ 31,900.00	100.00	\$ 31,900.00	132.00	\$ 42,108.00	100.00	\$ 31,900.00	100.00	\$ 31,900.00	135.00	\$ 43,065.00
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB.	387.000	TON	60.000	\$ 23,220.00	75.00	\$ 29,025.00	74.00	\$ 28,638.00	75.00	\$ 29,025.00	75.00	\$ 29,025.00	100.00	\$ 38,700.00
S-815-E	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP, TYPE V, NON-WOVEN, AOS < 0.43 mm	750.000	SY	5.000	\$ 3,750.00	4.00	\$ 3,000.00	3.35	\$ 2,512.50	3.60	\$ 2,700.00	5.00	\$ 3,750.00	5.00	\$ 3,750.00
Subtotal Participating Bridge Items					\$ 895,154.25		\$ 1,184,816.50		\$ 1,286,234.98		\$ 1,126,024.58		\$ 1,272,471.80		\$ 1,321,191.75
PROJECT PARTICIPATING TOTAL					\$ 1,156,101.25		\$ 1,561,310.50		\$ 1,575,093.18		\$ 1,626,654.08		\$ 1,710,072.30		\$ 2,051,454.85
PERCENT OVER / UNDER PARTICIPATING							35.0%		36.2%		40.7%		47.9%		77.4%
PROJECT PARTICIPATING TOTAL AND NON-PARTICIPATING TOTAL					\$ 1,156,101.25		\$ 1,561,310.50		\$ 1,575,093.18		\$ 1,626,654.08		\$ 1,710,072.30		\$ 2,051,454.85
DIFFERENCE PARTICIPATING AND NON-PARTICIPATING							\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.01		\$0.00		\$0.00
PERCENT OVER / UNDER PARTICIPATING AND NON-PARTICIPATING							35.0%		36.2%		40.7%		47.9%		77.4%

Signature and Date
APPROVED: _____
JARED KEEN P.E., DISTRICT ENGINEER

#N/A	#N/A	#N/A	#N/A	#N/A	#N/A	#N/A	#N/A	#N/A	#N/A
------	------	------	------	------	------	------	------	------	------

\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	

\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	

\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	

	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -

-100.0%

-100.0%

-100.0%

-100.0%

-100.0%

	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
--	------	--	------	--	------	--	------	--	------

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

-100.0%

-100.0%

-100.0%

-100.0%

-100.0%